Modular Distribution System (MDS)
Dual Circuit Breaker Module, Model #MDS-DCBM-SP100
Installation Guide
1.1 Overview
Telect’s Dual Circuit Breaker Module, Model #MDS-DCBM-SP100, can be installed in any of
Telect’s nrgSMART™ MDS chassis. This module contains two single-pole breakers, up to
100Amp per circuit.
Please read these instructions carefully before beginning installation. If you need assistance, call

the breakers or the panel.
Telect recommends that the individual loads not exceed 80% of circuit breaker capacity. Total
load for all outputs must not exceed 200A.
1.4 Installing the module
1. To install a new module, hold the module by the handle (see Figure 1), align it with the left
side of the shelf (see Figure 2), and push in until it fits firmly into the receptacles at the back of
the module slot.
Figure 1 - Model #MDS-DCBMS-SP100
NOTE: Install this module in any position in the MDS chassis except the left-most slot, which is
reserved for the MDS GMT modules, Model numbers MDS-GMTMS-10x15A and
MDS-GMTM-10x15A.
1.5 Installing or replacing a circuit breaker
Use one of the circuit breakers shown in Table 1.
Table 1 - Available circuit breakers
Amps Part number Description
100 138392 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-100.-1-01-V
90 138669 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-90.0-1-01-V
80 138670 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-80.0-1-01-V
70 138671 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-70.0-1-01-V
60 138672 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-60.0-1-01-V
50 138673 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-50.0-1-01-V
Telect, Inc. • USA +1.509.926.6000 • Mexico +52.33.3836.3700
www.telect.com • © 2009 Telect, Inc.• 138646 A0
Page 2
Dual Circuit Breaker Module, Model #MDS-DCBM-SP100 Installation Guide
To install or replace a breaker,
1. Remove the screws from the breaker faceplate shown in the following figure and set them
aside in a safe place.
Figure 2 - Installing a breaker
2. Pull the faceplate straight out.
3. If you are replacing a breaker, pull the breaker out from the module’s internal receptacles.
The “bullet”-style contacts are set tightly into these receptacles, and you may have to wiggle
the breaker slightly to remove it.
4. Set the new breaker in line with the receptacles inside to the module and push straight in.
Make sure to orient the module as shown.
5. Using the screws from step 1, replace the breaker faceplate.
40 138674 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-40.0-1-01-V
30 138675 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-30.0-1-01-V
20 138676 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-20.0-1-01-V
15 138677 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-15.0-1-01-V
10 138678 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-10.0-1-01-V
7.5 138679 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-7.50-1-01-V
5 136983 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-5.00-1-01-V
2.5 138680 LMLB1-1RLS4-52-2.50-1-01-V
Table 1 - Available circuit breakers
Amps Part number Description
Telect, Inc. • USA +1.509.926.6000 • Mexico +52.33.3836.3700
www.telect.com • © 2009 Telect, Inc.• 138646 A0